
FEDERAL RESERVE BOARD 
G O L D S E T T L E M E N T F U N D 

Summary of t r a n s a c t i o n s f o r week ending %pril 6 , 1932. 

X-7127 
Washington, D. C. 

Federa l : Balance l a s t : D a i 1 y S e t t l e m e n t s : T r a n s f e r s f o r Government Account 
Reserve : s ta tement : T r a n s i t Clear ings : F. R. Note Clearings 
Bank of : March 30, 1932 : Debits : Cred i t s : Debi ts : Credi ts : Debits : Cred i t s 

Boston ? 

New York 
P h i l a d e l p h i a 
Cleveland 
Richmond 
A t l a n t a 
Chicago 
S t . Louis 
Minneapolis 
Kansas City 
Da l l a s 
San Francisco 

9 ,681, 
144,265, 

6,694, 
25,379, 

3 .812, 
5 .144, 

51,476, 
7 ,903, 
8,167, 
6.145, 
6,576, 

18,041, 

900.13 
104.20 
056.79 
610.69 
425.24 
658.02 
937.49 
477.64 
880.52 
418.32 
824.85 
718.10 

153,833 
660,656 
144,561 
123,055 
170,477 

50,450 
312,684 

94,457 
27,994 
63,814 
55,197 
63,528 

,930.12 
,664.70 
,771.73 
,014 .56 
,476.96 
,778.45 
,529.38 
,381.26 
,806.71 
,493.57 
,032.73 
,503.33 

168,096 
686,033 
152,067 
115,590 
168,806 

48,188 
305,5&3 

85,632 
26,377 
58,490 
51,426 
54,437 

,073.11 
,573-28 
,485.03 
.165.91 
,690 .18 
,946.23 
,405.53 
,645.65 
,737.29 
,822.52 
,962.27 
,876.50 

$ 1,026, 
2,250, 
1 ,420, 
1,156, 

677, 
352, 

1 ,182, 
444, 
277, 
287. 

77, 
307, 

800.00 
200.00 
800.00 
000.00 
700.00 
900.00 
800.00 
400 .00 
200.00 
100.00 
700.00 
900.00 

679,700.00 
3,161,000.00 
1,267,500.00 
1,113,500.00 

455,000.00 
961,000.00 

1,402,000.00 

286,300.00 

135,500.00 

$ 2,500,000.00 
46 ,000,000.00 

2,500,000.00 2,000, 
2,500, 
5,000, 
3,000, 

13,000, 
9,500, 
3,000, 
5,500, 
2,000, 
5,500, 

000.00 
000.00 
000.00 
000.00 
000.00 
000.00 
000.00 
000.00 
000.00 
000.00 

To ta l $ 293,290,011.99 $ 1,920,712,383.50 $ 1 ,920,712,383.5c $ 9 ,461 ,500.00 $ 9 ,461 ,500.00 $ 51,000,000.00 $ 51,000,000.00 

Federa l 
Reserve 

Bank of 
Boston 
New York 
P h i l a d e l p h i a 
Cleveland 
Richmond 
A t l a n t a 
Chicago 
S t . Louis 
Minneapolis 
Kansas City 
Da l l a s 
San Francisco 

Withdrawals 

5,500,000.00 
20,077,600.00 

1,000,000.00 

2,300,000.00 
1,900,000.00 

Deposits 

15,000,000.00 
5,000,000.00 

10,000,000.00 

4,081, 
5,000, 
3,000, 
i , 4oo , 
1,500, 
1,500, 
9,500, 

000.00 
000.00 
000.00 
000.00 
000.00 
000.00 
000.00 

: Balance in fund a t 
: c lose of business 

Apri l 6, 1932. 

Net l o s s or ga in of gold through 

$ 1 5 , 5 9 6 , 9 4 3 . 1 2 F 
119,475,212.78 

18,546,470.09 
30,372,262.04 

5,918,938.46 
10,571,925 .80 
62,575,013-64 

8,834,342.03 
9,059,911.10 
7,534,647.27 
6,364,554.39 

23,643,191.27 

Trans i t Clearings 
Loss : Gain 

Combined c l ea r i ngs and t r a n s f e r s 

7 ,464,848.65 
1,670,786.78 
2,261,832.22 
7,121,123.85 
8 ,824,735.61 
1,617,069.42 
5,323,671.05 
3,770,070.46 
9,090,626.83 

$ 14,262,142.99 $ 
25,376,908.58 

7,505,713.30 

Loss 

19,712,291.42 

5,007,3^8.65 

110,771.05 
1,712,270.46 
3 ,898 ,526.83 

Gain 
i ; , 4 1 5 , 0 4 2 . 9 9 

6 ,852,413.30 

3,106,513.22 
1,346,267.78 
6,098,076.15 

230 ,864 .39 
1,392,030.58 

Tota l $ 30,777,600.00 $ 55,981,000.00 $ 318,493,411.99 $ 47,144,764.87 $ 47,144,764.87 $ 30,441,208.41 $ 30,441,208.41 
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Summary of t r a n s a c t i o n s f o r week ending April 6 ,—1^2. 

F E D E R A L R E S E R V E A G E N T S1 F II I D 

(conf ident ia l ) 

Fede ra l 
Reserve 

Agent a t 

Balance l a s t 
statement 

March 30, 1932 Withdrawals- Deposi ts 

Withdrawals 
f o r 

t r a n s f e r s 
to bank 

Deposi ts 
through 
t r a n s f e r s 
from "bank 

Total 
Withdrawals 

X-7127-a 
Washington, D. C. 

Apri l 1. 1932. 

Tota l 
Deposits 

Boston $ 112,617,080 $ $ - $ . " $ 5,000,000 $ $ 5,000,000 

New York 100,000,000 - 15,000,000 20,000,000 15,000,000 20,000,000 

P h i l a d e l p h i a 125,900,000 - 4,000,000 - 4,000,000 -

Cleveland 163,000,000 - 10,000,000 - 10,000,000 -

Richmond 61,600,000 - - 1,000,000 - 1,000,000 

A t l a n t a 88,000,000 - 3,000,000 - 3,000,000 -

Chicago 430,000,000 - 5,000,000 - 5,000,000 -

S t . Louis 61,600,130 - 1,500,000 2,300,000 1,500,000 2,300,000 

Minneapolis 47,300,000 - 4oo,ooo 1,900,000 400,000 1,900,000 

Kansas City- 54,800,000 - - - - -

D a l l a s 21,000,000 500,000 - 500,000 -

San Francisco 68,762,550 - 5,000,000 - 5,000,000 -

Tota l $ 1,334,579,760 $ $ $ 44,4oo,ooo $ 30,200,000 $ 44,400,000 i ̂  30,200,000 

:Balance a t 
: c lose of 
: "business 
: Apr i l 6. 1932. 

$ 117,617,080 

105,000,000 

121,900,000 

153,000,000 

62,600,000 

85,000,000 

425,000,000 

62,400,130 

48,800,000 

54,800,000 

20,500,000 

63,762,550 
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